

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014

						Bid Totals	
55-13						Minimum Bid:	\$17,959.84
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	656	409	104	11		
Bidder							
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2094	1142	337	11		
Bidder							
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$4.75	\$5.50	\$2.75	\$96.50		\$18,215.75	
04-14						Minimum Bid:	\$37,193.49
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>		
	Estimated Volume	721	506	698	130		
Bidder							
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2073	1562	2123	417		
Bidder							
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$10.15	\$3.50	\$7.10	\$5.50		\$43,874.75	
14-14						Minimum Bid:	\$32,631.50
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	476	231	325	55		
Bidder							
Dane Amundson Logging	\$50.00	\$62.00	\$68.00	\$500.00		\$87,722.00	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	<i>\$50.00</i>	<i>\$60.00</i>	<i>\$60.00</i>	<i>\$410.00</i>		<i>\$79,710.00</i>	
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	<i>\$38.00</i>	<i>\$60.00</i>	<i>\$64.00</i>	<i>\$475.00</i>		<i>\$78,873.00</i>	
<i>North Country Lumber</i>	<i>\$40.00</i>	<i>\$54.00</i>	<i>\$58.00</i>	<i>\$420.00</i>		<i>\$73,464.00</i>	
<i>Sappi / SD Warren</i>	<i>\$33.51</i>	<i>\$53.32</i>	<i>\$67.97</i>	<i>\$378.31</i>		<i>\$71,164.98</i>	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	<i>\$40.50</i>	<i>\$44.50</i>	<i>\$62.50</i>	<i>\$300.00</i>		<i>\$66,370.00</i>	
<i>Ashland Mat, LLC</i>	<i>\$26.29</i>	<i>\$46.31</i>	<i>\$40.53</i>	<i>\$440.74</i>		<i>\$60,624.60</i>	
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	<i>\$17.10</i>	<i>\$27.21</i>	<i>\$27.21</i>	<i>\$182.00</i>		<i>\$33,278.36</i>	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2290	730	1000	55		
Bidder							
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	<i>\$15.10</i>	<i>\$15.10</i>	<i>\$15.10</i>	<i>\$200.00</i>		<i>\$71,702.00</i>	
<i>Northern Renewables, Inc.</i>	<i>\$10.00</i>	<i>\$10.00</i>	<i>\$15.00</i>	<i>\$280.00</i>		<i>\$60,600.00</i>	
<i>Hershey Biomass Products LLC</i>	<i>\$10.00</i>	<i>\$10.00</i>	<i>\$10.00</i>	<i>\$300.00</i>		<i>\$56,700.00</i>	
<i>Fink Forest Products</i>	<i>\$6.10</i>	<i>\$6.10</i>	<i>\$8.10</i>	<i>\$330.00</i>		<i>\$44,672.00</i>	
15-14						Minimum Bid:	\$19,552.74
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	504	161	332	272	64	
Bidder							
Dane Amundson Logging	\$66.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$43.00	\$68.00		\$77,282.00
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	<i>\$60.00</i>	<i>\$42.00</i>	<i>\$50.00</i>	<i>\$15.00</i>	<i>\$48.00</i>		<i>\$60,754.00</i>
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	<i>\$38.25</i>	<i>\$38.25</i>	<i>\$38.25</i>	<i>\$10.25</i>	<i>\$38.25</i>		<i>\$43,371.25</i>
<i>Miller Timber Harvesting</i>	<i>\$35.10</i>	<i>\$33.25</i>	<i>\$35.25</i>	<i>\$17.10</i>	<i>\$33.25</i>		<i>\$41,525.85</i>
<i>Sappi / SD Warren</i>	<i>\$23.65</i>	<i>\$23.65</i>	<i>\$23.65</i>	<i>\$17.43</i>	<i>\$20.00</i>		<i>\$29,600.01</i>
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	<i>\$20.00</i>	<i>\$16.00</i>	<i>\$18.00</i>	<i>\$15.00</i>	<i>\$30.00</i>		<i>\$24,632.00</i>
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	<i>\$16.38</i>	<i>\$14.74</i>	<i>\$16.38</i>	<i>\$8.19</i>	<i>\$19.66</i>		<i>\$19,552.74</i>
20-14						Minimum Bid:	\$26,805.20
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	868	148				
Bidder							
Futurewood Corporation	\$55.00	\$52.00					\$55,436.00
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	<i>\$36.40</i>	<i>\$26.80</i>					<i>\$35,561.60</i>

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014**

										Bid Totals	
21-14										Minimum Bid: \$60,396.47	
						<u>MxdHwd/</u>				<u>White</u>	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Ash</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1515	370	300	180	25	60	42	28	12	
Bidder											
	Sappi / SD Warren	\$45.01	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$170,015.15
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$44.00	\$32.00	\$24.00	\$44.00	\$34.00	\$435.00	\$475.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$150,020.00
	North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$485.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$148,185.00
							<u>MxdHwd/</u>			<u>White</u>	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Ash</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	5259	1266	855	506	89	60	42	28	12	
Bidder											
	Hershey Biomass Products LLC	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$102,262.50
	Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$6.16	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$6.16	\$5.84	\$132.00	\$180.00	\$82.50	\$63.75	\$62,216.16
24-14										Minimum Bid: \$16,951.80	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>								
	Estimated Volume	450	200								
Bidder											
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$90.69	\$35.00								\$47,810.50
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$82.50	\$41.50								\$45,425.00
	Brilla Timber Products	\$40.00	\$20.00								\$22,000.00
	Futurewood Corporation	\$32.50	\$15.50								\$17,725.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>								
	Estimated Volume	1918	849								
Bidder											
	Priem's Forest Products	\$20.00	\$16.10								\$52,028.90
	Hershey Biomass Products LLC	\$16.00	\$12.00								\$40,876.00
	Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$12.50	\$12.50								\$34,587.50
25-14										Minimum Bid: \$18,411.60	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>									
	Estimated Volume	377									
Bidder											
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$78.50									\$29,594.50
	Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$63.50									\$23,939.50
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>									
	Estimated Volume	1145									
Bidder											
26-14										Minimum Bid: \$54,822.52	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>								
	Estimated Volume	1048	5								
Bidder											
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$112.00	\$21.31								\$117,482.56
	GA Dalbeck Logging	\$109.23	\$65.23								\$114,799.19
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$107.27	\$25.00								\$112,543.96
	Bell Timber	\$94.00	\$25.00								\$98,637.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$87.87	\$22.00								\$92,197.76
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$81.21	\$21.31								\$85,214.63
	Hedstrom Lumber Company, LLC	\$79.50	\$42.00								\$83,526.00
	Futurewood Corporation	\$75.50	\$25.00								\$79,249.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>								
	Estimated Volume	3028	12								
Bidder											

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014

28-14				Bid Totals						
			Minimum Bid:	\$11,833.71						
Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen								
Estimated Volume	206	5								
Bidder										
Bob Hamann Logging	\$95.15	\$50.50	\$19,853.40							
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$93.06	\$20.00	\$19,270.36							
Bell Timber	\$84.00	\$25.00	\$17,429.00							
Brilla Timber Products	\$78.00	\$100.00	\$16,568.00							
Dane Amundson Logging	\$74.00	\$60.00	\$15,544.00							
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$72.01	\$20.01	\$14,934.11							
Futurewood Corporation	\$65.50	\$25.00	\$13,618.00							
Species/Tons	Red Pine	Aspen								
Estimated Volume	602	11								
Bidder										
29-14				Bid Totals						
			Minimum Bid:	\$51,561.76						
Species/Cords	MxdHwd/	Red Oak/	Basswood/	White Ash/						
Estimated Volume	1481	221	255	79	60	24				
Bidder										
Sappi / SD Warren	\$56.01	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$56.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$148,795.60	
North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$485.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$124,739.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$44.00	\$32.00	\$24.00	\$44.00	\$435.00	\$475.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$124,082.00	
Species/Tons	MxdHwd	Red Oak	Basswood	White Ash	MBF	Red Oak/	Basswd/MBF	White Ash/		
Estimated Volume	5334	771	550	171	60	24	14	6		
Bidder										
Hershey Biomass Products LLC	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$84,847.00	
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$6.16	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$6.16	\$132.00	\$180.00	\$83.00	\$64.00	\$52,430.80	
30-14				Bid Totals						
			Minimum Bid:	\$3,044.40						
Species/Cords	Red Pine									
Estimated Volume	59									
Bidder										
Brilla Timber Products	\$72.00	\$4,248.00								
Bell Timber	\$71.00	\$4,189.00								
Species/Tons	Red Pine									
Estimated Volume	172									
Bidder										
31-14				Bid Totals						
			Minimum Bid:	\$11,441.27						
Species/Cords	Red Pine	White Pine	MxdHwd							
Estimated Volume	182	28	6							
Bidder										
Bell Timber	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$15,590.00						
Brilla Timber Products	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$15,300.00						
Hedstrom Lumber Company, LLC	\$78.00	\$34.40	\$18.00	\$15,267.20						
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$59.01	\$34.40	\$17.50	\$11,808.02						
Species/Tons	Red Pine	White Pine	MxdHwd							
Estimated Volume	529	80	17							
Priem's Forest Products	\$25.10	\$13.00	\$7.00	\$14,436.90						

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014

						Bid Totals	
32-14						Minimum Bid:	\$10,705.42
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>				
	Estimated Volume	303	14	<u>Oak</u>			
	Bidder						
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$94.54	\$44.00	\$11.40		\$29,375.62	
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$10.00		\$27,863.27	
	Bell Timber	\$88.00	\$40.00	\$25.00		\$27,474.00	
	Brian Olby Logging	\$81.00	\$35.00	\$35.00		\$25,383.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$55.50	\$35.50	\$11.50		\$17,428.50	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$54.15	\$18.90	\$15.10		\$16,823.05	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	876	34	28			
33-14						Minimum Bid:	\$53,550.44
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1178	617	315	34	34	
	Bidder						
	Sappi / SD Warren	\$74.07	\$31.07	\$67.00	\$37.00	\$477.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$50.50	\$33.50	\$42.50	\$35.50	\$225.00	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$44.00	\$24.00	\$44.00	\$38.00	\$400.00	
	Brian Olby Logging	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$330.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3374	2125	1085	108	34	
	Bidder						
	Priem's Forest Products	\$24.00	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$209.00	
	Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$285.00	
	Fink Forest Products	\$12.10	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	
34-14						Minimum Bid:	\$93,692.65
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1736	73	24			
	Bidder						
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$82.01	\$45.01	\$50.01		\$146,855.33	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$73.50	\$35.50	\$35.50		\$131,039.50	
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$71.00	\$25.00	\$35.00		\$125,921.00	
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$57.10	\$31.00	\$46.20		\$102,497.40	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	5343	291	106			
35-14						Minimum Bid:	\$2,451.20
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	52					
	Bidder						
	Brilla Timber Products	\$68.00				\$3,536.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	160					
	Bidder						

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014**

							Bid Totals	
36-14							Minimum Bid:	\$18,482.22
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>		
	Estimated Volume	498	76	430	119	16		
Bidder								
Brilla Timber Products	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$63,200.00	
Sappi / SD Warren	\$29.71	\$35.65	\$35.65	\$35.65	\$28.00	\$11.00	\$36,342.48	
Priem's Forest Products	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$34,739.50	
B & B Logging	\$26.61	\$30.60	\$26.61	\$26.61	\$30.61	\$20.61	\$30,992.79	
37-14							Minimum Bid:	\$15,865.26
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1161	213	179	74	43	14	
Bidder								
Brilla Timber Products	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$44,877.00	
Futurewood Corporation	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$100.00	\$35,635.00	
Priem's Forest Products	\$12.20	\$24.00	\$28.00	\$12.20	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$27,461.00	
38-14							Minimum Bid:	\$32,356.39
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	567	454	207	103	6	59	
Bidder								
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$36.00	\$52.00	\$60.00	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$86,752.00	
North Country Lumber	\$38.00	\$42.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$420.00	\$82,679.00	
Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$35.50	\$35.50	\$43.00	\$49.00	\$35.00	\$450.00	\$76,953.50	
Dane Amundson Logging	\$35.00	\$48.00	\$53.00	\$57.00	\$35.00	\$400.00	\$71,289.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1935	776	603	294	15	59	
Bidder								
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$5.93	\$5.93	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$5.93	\$200.00	\$38,405.18	
39-14							Minimum Bid:	\$63,568.58
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Bsswd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	921	643	178	113	156	20	6
Bidder								
North Country Lumber	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$44.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$225.00	\$165,870.00
Ottawa Forest Products	\$51.78	\$48.78	\$48.78	\$15.78	\$456.00	\$210.00	\$165.00	\$165,846.90
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$45.00	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$460.00	\$325.00	\$150.00	\$145,799.00
Ashland Mat, LLC	\$38.82	\$23.59	\$33.95	\$2.76	\$472.21	\$397.20	\$132.00	\$139,677.33
Futurewood Corporation	\$50.50	\$40.50	\$45.50	\$10.50	\$310.00	\$175.00	\$80.00	\$134,177.50
GA Dalbeck Logging	\$23.23	\$23.23	\$23.23	\$3.23	\$527.00	\$296.00	\$237.00	\$130,385.65
Sappi / SD Warren	\$53.07	\$27.00	\$53.07	\$17.00	\$218.40	\$187.07	\$130.00	\$116,197.73
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Bsswd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	3289	2352	510	292	156	20	6
Bidder								
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$14.50	\$8.50	\$310.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$110,485.50
40-14							Minimum Bid:	\$58,564.13
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1282	398	491	88	139	257	43
Bidder								
Ottawa Forest Products	\$48.10	\$48.10	\$51.30	\$48.00	\$64.20	\$18.10	\$435.00	\$142,500.80
Futurewood Corporation	\$42.50	\$50.50	\$66.50	\$30.50	\$56.50	\$30.50	\$330.00	\$139,801.50
North Country Lumber	\$42.00	\$48.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$450.00	\$135,197.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$98,785.00
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$385.00	\$92,080.00
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$22.90	\$25.25	\$28.30	\$30.30	\$46.20	\$15.15	\$255.00	\$77,249.35

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014**

									Bid Totals	
41-14									Minimum Bid: \$30,744.59	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	410	339	273	42	42	47	8	6	
Bidder										
North Country Lumber	\$38.00	\$42.00	\$44.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$67,070.00	
Ottawa Forest Products	\$38.10	\$38.10	\$38.10	\$6.00	\$17.00	\$335.00	\$210.00	\$110.00	\$57,989.20	
Futurewood Corporation	\$32.50	\$44.50	\$44.50	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$90.00	\$56,983.00	
Brian Olby Logging	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$430.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$52,240.00	
42-14									Minimum Bid: \$17,786.78	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1418	957	872	104	155	47	8	6	
Bidder										
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$10.10	\$15.00	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$52,425.55	
Fink Forest Products	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$38,954.00	
43-14									Minimum Bid: \$57,795.63	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	397	111	115	29	10	5			
Bidder										
Sappi / SD Warren	\$51.17	\$17.00	\$27.00	\$477.00	\$147.00	\$137.70			\$41,297.99	
North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$400.00	\$340.00	\$200.00			\$39,713.00	
Futurewood Corporation	\$35.50	\$6.00	\$25.50	\$225.00	\$160.00	\$85.00			\$26,242.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1225	267	382	29	10	5			
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$8.12	\$8.12	\$8.12	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$83.60			\$23,224.88	
44-14									Minimum Bid: \$42,676.31	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1591	592	203	40	27	15	126		
Bidder										
Ottawa Forest Products	\$58.10	\$60.01	\$56.10	\$48.10	\$31.10	\$12.00	\$426.00			\$195,971.02
North Country Lumber	\$42.00	\$48.00	\$44.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$450.00			\$167,010.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$42.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$400.00			\$164,422.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$44.77	\$55.77	\$52.77	\$45.77	\$45.77	\$10.77	\$350.00			\$162,285.36
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$28.00	\$48.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$435.00			\$140,484.00
Ashland Mat, LLC	\$24.50	\$37.83	\$38.11	\$44.10	\$38.04	\$25.00	\$432.80			\$126,810.07
Priem's Forest Products	\$15.10	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$200.00			\$68,517.10
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/</u> <u>MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	4361	149	163	99					
Bidder										
Fink Forest Products	\$10.10	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$475.00					\$92,766.10	
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$10.15	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$320.00					\$78,486.95	
Priem's Forest Products	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$212.00					\$49,493.30	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014**

										Bid Totals	
45-14										Minimum Bid: \$77,553.31	
							<u>Red Oak/</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u>			
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1124	598	196	200	133	124	49	34		
Bidder											
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$48.00	\$42.00	\$54.00	\$30.00	\$66.00	\$42.00	\$575.00	\$425.00	\$310.00	\$207,515.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$54.00	\$40.00	\$64.00	\$28.00	\$72.00	\$20.00	\$535.00	\$425.00	\$200.00	\$206,501.00
	Besse Forest Products Group	\$44.00	\$35.00	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$40.78	\$29.63	\$587.00	\$455.00	\$240.00	\$195,973.00
	Buchman Lumber Co, LLC	\$49.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$28.00	\$64.00	\$40.00	\$500.00	\$380.00	\$240.00	\$192,872.00
	Schloer Logging LLC	\$56.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$70.00	\$36.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$170.00	\$175,684.00
	Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$42.00	\$38.50	\$41.00	\$18.50	\$44.00	\$28.50	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$167,929.00
							<u>Red Oak/</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u>			
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3491	2001	547	493	363	124	49	34		
Bidder											
46-14										Minimum Bid: \$43,767.52	
							<u>Red Oak/</u>				
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>		<u>MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1265	604	297	25		77				
Bidder											
	North Country Lumber	\$31.68	\$44.00	\$48.00	\$40.00		\$450.00			\$116,557.20	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$26.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$15.00		\$440.00			\$107,690.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$27.50	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$6.50		\$225.00			\$90,567.50	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$31.55	\$31.55	\$31.35	\$10.00		\$255.00			\$88,162.90	
							<u>Red Oak/</u>				
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>		<u>MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	4524	1717	1076	85		77				
	Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$9.50	\$14.00	\$9.50	\$9.50		\$300.00			\$101,145.50	
	Priem's Forest Products	\$5.50	\$8.50	\$5.50	\$5.50		\$164.00			\$58,490.00	
47-14										Minimum Bid: \$29,084.30	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	724	294	241	38						
Bidder											
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$38.00	\$60.00	\$64.00	\$475.00					\$78,626.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$35.50	\$52.50	\$52.50	\$275.00					\$64,239.50	
	Sappi / SD Warren	\$23.65	\$35.65	\$35.65	\$286.43					\$47,079.69	
	Miller Timber Harvesting	\$23.01	\$31.00	\$31.01	\$285.00					\$44,076.65	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume	2537	1064	697	38						
Bidder											
	Priem's Forest Products	\$12.10	\$12.10	\$12.10	\$200.00					\$59,605.80	
	Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$9.10	\$9.10	\$15.00	\$275.00					\$53,674.10	
	Hershey Biomass Products LLC	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$275.00					\$53,430.00	
48-14										Minimum Bid: \$29,559.43	
							<u>White</u>				
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	369	308	327	84	24	15	9			
Bidder											
	Sappi / SD Warren	\$58.07	\$55.67	\$42.37	\$27.00	\$17.00	\$137.00	\$477.50		\$61,457.68	
	North Country Lumber	\$42.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$225.00	\$385.00		\$49,754.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$35.50	\$25.50	\$35.50	\$25.50	\$15.50	\$220.00	\$220.00		\$40,356.00	
							<u>White</u>				
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1257	862	1037	282	123	15	9			
Bidder											
	Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$8.80	\$14.00	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$200.00	\$250.00		\$41,069.20	
	Priem's Forest Products	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$150.00	\$220.00		\$38,059.50	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2014 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 3, 2014**

						Bid Totals	
49-14						Minimum Bid:	\$35,497.94
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/ MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	600	201	145	52	162	
Bidder							
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$40.00	\$82.00	\$68.00	\$64.00	\$515.00	\$137,100.00	
Great Lakes Logging LLC	\$38.50	\$54.50	\$45.50	\$41.00	\$450.00	\$115,684.00	
Besse Forest Products Group	\$18.00	\$31.79	\$21.19	\$25.00	\$563.65	\$112,873.64	
Ashland Mat, LLC	\$24.60	\$44.00	\$29.50	\$37.50	\$465.00	\$105,161.50	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/ MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1867	569	395	158	162	
Bidder							
50-14						Minimum Bid:	\$32,479.76
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/ MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	735	585	294	87	8	
Bidder							
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/ MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2251	1928	1453	343	8	
Bidder							
Northern Renewables, Inc.	\$6.76	\$6.76	\$6.76	\$6.76	\$182.50	\$41,851.00	
51-14						Minimum Bid:	\$18,181.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>			
	Estimated Volume	590	105	73			
Bidder							
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2133	801	295			
Bidder							
Priem's Forest Products	\$12.10	\$12.10	\$12.10			\$39,070.90	
Northern Renewables	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.15			\$26,316.35	

Grand Total of Sales	\$2,778,856.00
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,126,969.46
Total Cords Sold	36,126
Total Tons Sold	21,302
Total MBF Sold	1,490

Acres Offered	2,149
Acres Sold	2,149
Acre Equivalent Value	\$1,293.09
Total # of Bids	166
Total # of Bids Rejected	1
Contracts Awarded	33
Tracts Not Sold	0

Rev 12/4/14